

C091012 (related Case No. C090840)

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA

THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT

WE ADVOCATE THOROUGH ENVIRONMENTAL REVIEW,
INC.; and WINNEMEM WINTU TRIBE
Plaintiffs/Appellants
v.

CITY OF MOUNT SHASTA; and CITY OF MOUNT SHASTA
CITY COUNCIL,
Defendants/Respondents

CRYSTAL GEYSER WATER COMPANY, INC.
Real Party in Interest/Respondent

APPELLATE CASE NO. **C091012**
Siskiyou County Superior Court Case No. SCCV-CVPT-180531
Honorable Karen Dixon

PETITIONER/APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

MARSHA A. BURCH (SBN 170298)
DONALD B. MOONEY (SBN153721)
Law Offices of Donald B. Mooney
417 Mace Blvd., Suite J-334
Davis, California 95618
Telephone: 530-758-2377

Attorneys for Plaintiffs/Appellants
We Advocate Thorough Environmental Review
and Winnemem Wintu Tribe

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES 3

INTRODUCTION 5

STANDARD OF REVIEW 6

ARGUMENT 8

 A. Appellants’ Opening Brief fairly characterizes
 the facts 8

 B. The trial court erred in denying the request for judicial
 notice of two letters submitted to the City and
 acknowledged by the City Attorney 9

 C. The City erred in failing to make CEQA findings
 and adopt mitigation measures 13

 D. The City failed to disclose and adequately review
 the addition of three unanalyzed waste-streams in
 the final IWDP 18

CONCLUSION 20

CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Banning Ranch v. City of Newport Beach</i> (2017) 2 Cal.5th 918	7, 20
<i>Committee for Re-Evaluation of T-Line Loop v. San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency</i> (2016) 6 Cal.App.5th 1237	7
<i>Golden Door Properties, LLC v. Superior Court of San Diego County</i> (2020) 52 Cal.App.5th 837	11
<i>Madera Oversight Coalition, Inc. v. County of Madera</i> (2011) 199 Cal.App.4th 48.....	13
<i>RiverWatch v. Olivenhain Municipal Water Dist.</i> (2009) 170 Cal.App.4th 1186	15
<i>Sierra Club v. County of Fresno</i> (2018) 6 Cal.5th 502	7
<i>Vineyard Area Citizens for Responsible Growth v. City of Rancho Cordova</i> (2007) 40 Cal.4 th 412	7
<i>Western States Petroleum Assn v. Superior Court</i> (1995) 9 Cal.4th 559	10

Codes and Statutes

Public Resources Code

21167.6	10, 12
21167.6(e)(6)	10, 11

CEQA Guidelines

15091	15
15096	15
